February 25, 19567,

An adJjourned mee+in§ of +he Municipsl Counoil was held in +he Council .
Chambars, 4000 Grandvies Highway, on Monday, PFebrusry 25, 1957 at 7,30 p.m.

Preseéent: Reeve MacSorley in +he Chair;(Crs, W.P.Philps absens) councillors
Hughes, W, RqPrison, Hesn, F,Philps, Cafforky and Brown,

Mrs, E.,F,Roderts suomit++ed s further lotter relgeive 40 flooding damage ahich
she occasicned as & re¢suls of s drainage di+oh on Walker Avenue overflowing,
sdvising +hst on +hd day in quass+ icn, Municipal workers a+ Sparling and

Welker Avenue Jdivertod +he water dcw#wn tcwerds her propers+y and fursher that &
few woeks pricr +0 this date workers had ins+alled s culver+ across from her
propeérty and that i+ ~as s+ tnis point that the weter ocursed serdss the road
40 her land snd csused the damage +06 such sn extont +hat i+ was found neocessary
+0 remive the sile and dire frim +he s+airwsll and oesement+ snd rerlsce down
pipes and ¢11es &+ +he side cf the -house, In this, connection, Mrs, Roberts suo-
mitted & cleim in +he smount of $150,00 fcr muter lamsge &nd for snovelling and
cleaning the sile cut cf ¢+he basement, .

Moved by Cr. Hesn, segcnded oy Cr.Morrison "That +he Council re-affirm 1+s rosition
with regardto +his claim,

Carried Ungnimcusly,

Mr, E,Pitman suomitted & lettar in rogard 40 the rroposed constructicn of fcoe -
walks over the B.C,E.R, crcssinﬁs in tne Judilee area, requesting thae & sim-
\ ilar orcssing o¢ installed &+ the Cassie Avenue pcint for the oenefis of the

egidens+s in ¢his ares,
//////;cved oy Cr.Morriscn,seccnded oy Cr.Brown "That this matter oo referred +C the

Municipel Engineer for & repcrs 838 40 whether cr not 4t Is neécessary to instsl
e orcgsing s+ this point snd if 8o, +he es+imeesd cost involved in so doing,”

Carried Unanimcusly

Glenwcod Retepayers' Asscclation suomittsd & lertor td%ueSfing +hat Council con-
sider widening and deepening t+he Byrne Rosd ditoh t0 slleviats the flooding

! conditicns provaelent in +his arcs, wnd further thst some attenticn be given 1o
+he Ins+ullaticn 0f adoguate culverts,

! cved by Cr. Hean,seeondaed oy Cr. Morrison "Thet tais le+ter be t+abled until such
time &3 t+he Municipul Engincer can sdvise of ¢he po§i¢icn ¢f +he tLrouter

Vencouver and Jiserict S8wago Board in this mstter,
Carried Unanimously,

Burnaby Puolic Liorary Board suomitted & leteer requesting thee Council grent
permissicn +¢ +he Library Bosri 4C use tie entire obuilding at 1940 Kingsway
¢0 meds+ the Library's immedis+e hcusing neads,

vel by Cr,Hughes,seconded oy Cr.Morriscn "That permission oe grented 40 the
Burneby Public Liorary Board ¢0 use +he entir¢ oullding at 1940 Kingsway."
Carried Unenimously.

councillor W,P.Philps +00k his seat in t+he Council chambers,

Q\J\).

councillor Cafferky withdrows from the mee+ ing,

B.C.AviatioN Coupcil submit¢sd their account in the gmount of $10.00 avoring
t+he Municipality's membership in their organization for the year 1987, !

Moved by Cr. Hean,seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the ascouns oe paid.” :
Carried Unanimcusly.

Fragser Valley Municipal Associaticn submiteed notice cf meeting of their Assoo-

iaticn ¢o be held in +he Assembly Rcom, City Hall, New Westmbnstér, on Wodnesg-
day, Feoruary 27+h, 1957 &+ & p.m,

Moved oy Cr., W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.Hean "That the letter D8 received snd the !

advice nored,
Carried Unanimously. .

Cr.Cafferky returned +0 the me?t+ing.
Greater Vanccuver Tourist Associa+ ion submiteed & lettor roquess+ing thae

council ccnsider ineoresging the annual grant +0 ¢+heir Assoclationt $2,000,00
in order t+0 &ssist them in oco+sining +heir coleceive +his year.

Moved by Cr., W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.McrriscN "Thet +his request 09 re-
ferred 40 the Commit+¢we cn Est+imates for considers+icn,”

Carried Unsnimcusly.




» (’“'
’ 1

Grés+er Vanoouver Mes+ropolitsn Tniuserinl Jevelopmens+s Commission gubmitted a lestor
sivising ¢+hat on +he dDasis of five cents peér caples +he amount puyable %c +heir crgen-
{zation in respecs of an Annusl grane would Be 34.}63.00 reques+ ing t+hat +his emount
be included in our currens year's oudges,
Vovel oy Cr.Morriscn,seconded oy Cr. W.P.Philps "That +his mutter be referred ¢0 +he
Commir+®e on Es+ima+es for ccnsidergsicn.”

carried Unsnimously,

South Burnaby Men's Club submitsed s letter request ing permission 10 hold s Fund reisirg

drive on March 3C+h Dbotween +he hours of 6,30 and 7,30 p.m. oovering the area osunded

g¥rgiun1ary Roed, Maring Jrive, Sperling Avenud gnd nor+h of Kingseay +0 Moscrop
’.

Moved by Cr,Morrison,seeonded by Cr.Hesn "That perumission Dbe gransed’,”

N . carried Ungnimously.

Burnaby May Jay Association suomit+ed g lessor roquésting ¢has council make & grant
of #1,500,00 tothedrAssociation +0 assist in holding +he 1957 May Jay celebrasions,
Moved by €r, W.P.,Philps,seconded oy Cr.Hean "That this matter be referred ¢0 the Com-
mit+tee on Estimates for ccnsideraticn.”

Carried Unenimously,

Educa+icn Weok Committes, Central Burnaby Ratepayers' and Citizens asscoiation sub-
mitted & lé+ter exednding an invita+ion ¢c the members of the Council +o0 attond ¢he
Intor High School dedutes on Friday, March 8¢h st 1.30 p.m, at Burnabdy Noreh end
Burnaby Sou+h High Schools'at which ¢+ime a debate will +ake place on the questicn

of +he develormen+ of Burnaby Mountuin Pacrk 63 +he Des+ possible choice f5r Burnaoy's
centennisl project. The Asscclaticn fur+hosr advised ¢+he? a further debg+e #ill be

held on tho samd suojecs at the Valley View Communiey Cénere cn March 14¢h s+ 8 p,m, |
and rqqueseed +hat +hose Councillors mhc are unable 40 attend the sfcrement ionsd de-

Date atteonl the latter On9, |
Moved by Cr.Hughes,seconded oy Cr.Morrison "That this mat+¢cr be roferred 10 the

<y |
Recve 40 mpke the necessury Se¢ lécticns snd arrangemanfs.' .
carried Unanimously.
t

Y

Megsrs, Popoff snd Chernoff suomisted a lat+or of applicaticn +0 ercot & five sheer
curling rink on preperey - Lo+ "A", Blk,2, J.L.122, Map 1308 - beiny 204 Alphs Ave.,

Mcved by Cr.Hughos, seconded o{ Cr,Brown "That this arrlicstion D9 reforred tg the
Tcwn Planning Commissicn and Planning Engineer for recommendsticn end repore.

.

Carried Unanimously.

Councillor Morsigcn witbdrew from the mest+ing,
Adminissrssor, Sooiul Service Jepartment, submitted & rore covering +he so+ivities

of nis Jepartment during t+he months of Novemoer and Jeodmoer,1895 enl Junuery,
1957 setting out specific ocomparative o0Sts end general tronds of scoial welfare
sotivities, - - " "

Moved-by Cr.Brown, seoopded vy Cr.Heen "That +he report be rocoivad,

Carriaed Ungnimously,

Municipsl Tressurer submissed disbursements for +he pericd ended 22nd Feomuary 1957
in +he ¢o0+al smouny of $291,958,08, . .
Moved by or.W.P.Philps,seocnded by Cr.Hean "That the disoursemen+s o9 approved,

Carried+*Tnanimously.

" The Muniocipal Engineer suomitted Jetsiled Acocount of Works for +he period ending
L Pebruary 17, 1957, . N "
Moved by Cr. F.Philps,seconded oy Cr. W.P.Pnilps "That tne roport bs received,

Cerrisd Unanimously,

Cr.Morrison returned t0 +he meeting,

f0ipal Clerk suomitted & repore rolative ¢+C negotistions Degwgen +his Corporation |
! %:g FOEGBQ Tewn Cemeétery Company in respect of the uae of Lot B" Block 5, J.L.,7 .
.and Lo+ "B", Block 3, ),L,73 for osmetory purpdsds sivising thet ¢+he Munipipsl Sol-
Y foit0r had suomitted wn opinion 10 him ¢n this me++9r as follows - +hae +nough the

o o+ d d he Fords+ Lawn oage on +ho grounds +ha+ use of lanis for ceme~
Q $,¥§’p3ﬁgoge§ n:glp:oaioiqed gince +he lands were situasted in & residential erce, &s

|
|
X 1
veargued oy +he Munioirelity, he wes of t+he opinicn +he+ +his argumens 1s spund &nd :r
,l

i

I

i

therefcre, notwishstending sny approvsl abioch Council may now have granted 40 +he
Company, +0 pormit this use, the lendsmey not Ov ugéd for ocemetery rurposes until

r
]
I the Town Plenning By~lu# hes vden smended +0 permis such use, The Municipsl Clerk
' suggess &d {n view of +his orinion thet Council oonsider the mettor Of amending Seo-
+ion 9 i ) of Burnaby Town Plunning By-lsw 1948 t0 pérmit such usd in & rosidential
EA +#0 fum ty one, g
o



o1y 188

Moved by Cr. F,Philps,seconded by Cr.Mocrriscn "That this mat+<r be tabdled
snd the Municipsl Solicisor suomi+ & repors 88 40 the besy methcd oy which
+his suggest ion mey be implemenved,"”

psrried.
Ccrs' ,Hughes snd Cafferky agsainse,

-

Repore of Staff Lend Sale committee,

]
Your Commit+tee me& cn February 20¢h afi oonsidersd ¢he following aprlicas+ icne

(1) Applica+ion of Ernes+ Knoll +0 rurchase lot 4, Blk,1-5, J,L,159 for Resi-
dentisl use, .
Resommended’ +hat +his proverty oe withheld from sale duetsc thefses +has

. ¢+he major poreion of this 1o+ lies wiehin & ravine,

. )

Moved by Cr Morriscn,seconded by Cr, W,P.Philps "That +he recommenda+ion of ¢he

Staff Land Sgle Committce be sdoprted,” L- .
- Carried Unanimgusly,

-

chief Senitary Inspec+dr suomitted a report on an applicat icn by Henry Knapfl
to_keep one ccw and 12 ohickens,cn property known as 1480 Springer Avenus,
recommending that the &pplication 0¢ approved sudbject t0 (1) exis+i animal
shelters being brough+t intc ocmpliance wit+h exis+ing Health and Building by-laws;
(2) ellrenovetions being ioné undér proper buildingprermits,
Moved by Cr.Morriscn,seecnded by Cr.Hean "That the reccmmendation of the Chief
Senitary Inspectcr be adorted.” :

Carried Unénimously.

The chief Sanitary InspoctOr submitted & report On an application rvceived from
Mr, O ,Foster +0 keep a ocarding kennel for six dcgs on preperty kndwn es X 7111

liougheed Highwey, recommending thst the appliocstion oe approved, provided:

1) &1l buildings oe constructed Iin accordsnce wxith the Hesleh and
puilding by-lews ¢f the Municipelity,.

“{2) Tha+ +he numoer 3f dogs +0 08 kep+.no+ exceed six -at+ sny time,

Maved by.Cr,Hughes,seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommendeaticn ¢f thé Chief
Sanitary Inspecscr be sddopeed,”
: Carried Unanimously.

Special Ccommittes suomitted & repors relseive +3 an applicstion of H, W, Tilt for
permissicn ¢¢ ins+al five sddi+ional +rsiler spaceés Sn propeéety desoribed as

Lot 12, J,L.213 gnd known as Inle+ Vias Autc Court, sdvising +but sewage oonsrol
for existing uni+s is meineained by means of gepsic tenks anddisrossl field

me+hods end shat depesite of outles from the exise ing units is conducted cver the
no}gb voundery linepsnd dewn ¢0 tho CZnadisn Pacific Rsiiway right~of-way,which

practioce 1s ocntrdry 16 the Healsh oy-law ¢f the Municifalify. The Committee sd- :

vised ¢hey hed some difficuley in ocnsider1n§néh§:p:€§1’g:ﬁécznéndgg?gsz%n%ggﬁgé

, sgords failed ¢0 show ¢+he loosticn of exisse 3
'/////iue +0 +he fact ¢hat +hey were inssalled scme +ime &g and unt il such timess ’
+heir locaticn is kncwn 1t is impossiole +0 eliminate the axiseing s9wage auis- :
ance prevelsns gs 8 resuls of the oparafcr's ocp+r$veﬁ11cn 3f +he bDy-law 63 mem-
y1loned sbove, The Commit+ee recommended therefcre thst this eprlication be nos :

oved fo he reas 3 .
SPPr v(1) Tﬁg}gro%ogegnfoonfion of +railer coaches does:no; leave
s

\
tsnk and dispossl field methods, . . i
|

ciant lend for ocontrol of sewagd® by mianz of spptic
(2) Jug +0 ¢he gpperent septic tenk nuisance from the existing - .
uni+ sy

‘The Committee further advised that the applicant had badn no+ified of ¢he
ebcve reasons and ahould he present informsticn pertaining to the location
of existing septic tenks and disposel fields,furfher congiderg+ icn wculd '

be given ¢0 & seocnd aprlicstion,
Mcvad by Cr.Morriscn,seocnded by Cr.Cafferky "Tha+ ¢he recommendasicns &F +he
L
cgmmi+tee o8 gdopeed, , carried,
gr .Hughes againss,
Msved by Cr.Morriscn,secondsd by Cr.Hughes "That +he Planning Engineer be added
40 this Commit¢ee for the term Of its oxistence,” f

carried Unanimously, R




(2) That all fire fighters shculd ve +rained in t+he use of meniscring equipmelt,

Civil Jefence Co-0riing+or suomit+sed e reépore in eonnsesion with "adio-Active Maseriels
givising +ha+ prcducts ocntaining such materisl sre ncw being used fer commeroisl
rurposes snd beceuse of the lethal aspecss of thege recduess, recommenied +he in-
s+itusion of a +raining vrcgremme in cur Fire Jerartmens 43 inasruce fire figh+ors

of +he affécss of rello~gotive materisls, and in +his ecnndceisn submissed the fel-
1oning reccmmends¢icns: [

(1) Thas +he Fire Jepsr+mens+ immedistely include in +heir +reining proeeduze , &
oourse on +he offects of ralio-aotive meterials, 4

\
(3) Thes +he Fire Jeparsment, +hrcugh their inspeos+ion channels, ascertain +he

orggnizaficns in sur Municipality who are nos using rsdio-active prcluces,
(4) The Civil Jefence Jerartment #ill gurrly +he necessary treining aquipmens ,
(5) Tha+-+hrough +he Civil Jefencs Jepart+ments, fire halls 09 aquipped ~itn mon-

itoring equirmenst,
Mcved by Cr, F.Philrs,seccnded bx Cr. Hean "Thet +he rocommeniutidng of +he Civil
Jefence Co-orddng+cr be adopted, - - :
carriel Unsnimously
The Chairman, Burnedy Cento al Commiseee ] od 0+al buiges cf 75,000,00

b SHIRSY, POmBBL RuRgr ey £overied ¢ rerl bulger of 9175,000,0

hed oseén sdopeed, of which #i1l oe sponst in developing the permsnent _
projecs gnd +he remaining %20,000,00 spent on celebraticn expenses, The Chairmen

further sdvised that the revenues wooruing +0 t+he Ccmmittes #ill oCnsig+ of:
. $33,308,00 representing the Pravinoisl Grant of ,40 cents pér carita
99,924,00 representing t+he udiisicnsl Previneisl grant_of .60 censts’
per'e&pifa plus an équal amount paysble oy +he Municiralis+y,

all of which +ctels $133,232,C0,

The Chairmsn pointed cue that this is g+ill some #40,000,00 less +han +hat
roquired bus the Commite8e inrend ¢+& raise this sum +hrcugh public, indust+rial and
ocommeroisl subseripsion, The Chairmen furtaer advised +hat in the interim the Com=-
mit46e will require wcrking funds cf $5,000,0C in crier +0 prcceed with 1i¢s aoelv-
1¢168 end respscefully requested thgt Council sé+ up +his amcunt for +he’ 60 ra-

mens icned purpose, which emcunt ~ill De repaid from funds raised vhraugh'¢ﬁe afora- ‘
montioned subscriptions:

The Cheipman mede applicsticn cn oenalf of the Committée for +he follewing:

(8) .60 céns+s per cupita grans +0 9neole the Committe? +0 O0dtain &.1ike smouns from
¢+he Privincial Committce, - ¢ -

(o) Approvel of the proposeld finuncial csmpaign +0 raise the sum of ®40,000,00, ’//////, '
(o) An appropriseicn of 45,000,C0 to enable +he Céntonnial Commit+oe +0 ocntinue
with 148 ge+ivieies, such smdunt +0 D¢ repaid in the manner deserived aocowe,

Yhe Chaigmen advised the Commissse had sonsidered solicising bids from smong the
stchiseots in +his aros, Dut fals +het +his method would oe impraoeical due ¢o
+he 00Sts +0 which +he Committee would be subjsoted and dus 40 +09 serict rogula-
+1on within +he professicn und therefore rogolved +6 appeine Me, S,.Collins,

745 Kings ‘naby, +0 undertske the archijeceursl aork inyclved, The Chaise-
35n5r033§s¥33'*33§efo¥s +hat Council ecnfirm +he appcintmens cf Mr, oilins ss

prd jec+ arohisact, . -

The Cheirmen advised +he Commisted propesed ¢he following diseriow icn of monies
40 08 allotted for the pérmanent projecti.,

Services inoluding rosd and weter $60,000,00

d jneluding srohitvots foes 80,000,00
oot el € 15,000.00 Total #155,000,00

The Cheirmsn reporteod on ll-point plan for +he entire ouilding hed bean .dopeed
0y +he Commirtee as & guide for preparation of +he architdor's drewings,

The Cheigmen &1s80 peporeed & 9ix point Puolic Rolaticna programme ned oeen sdipred
by t+he Committee, co
Moved by Cr.Hewn,s¢oonded oy Cr Morriscn "That +he meeter Of the sixey cents per
cepits grene from the Corporation oé roferrod +0 the commiteed on Eseimetes and
+he remsinder Of t¢he ropore 0o sdopred,” _
Carried Unanimously.

. .

. O S [

Your Commistee met on Monlay, Februacry 18th end reoommond thas:

.

' E.Lynis t0 convey his propdrey &e¢ 26 67 Maerine Jriye, South ’
(1) ga:niggfrqgfq2§§pgarpo£aq1sn. for +he sum ¢f Seven t+houssnd dollars #7,000,00)

bs not scoepeed,
g . Mo rigoN"That ¢he recommendseion Of +he Committdd
P Rerud oot b 8RR




Councillor Morrison relayed ccmplaint from t+he propriesor of a oconfeetionery
store in +he 4200 Blook Eaus+ Hestings Strees+ adjecens ¢o0 +he bowling alley, +0

+he effect ¢+het due +0 +he operasions of +ho bowling slley on Sundays and the

ocnsequent parking of gusomooiles by parsons pa+ronzing +he bowling slley, acoess

40 his s+cre was cus off,

Mcvad by Counoillor Hean, s¢oonded oy Councillor Morriscn "That this matter ove

referreld +0 +he Traffic and Traffic Safe+y Commit+se for invess igat ion and
report . :

Carried Uhanimously,
Moved by Cr. F.Philps,seecnded by Cre.Morrison "That "Burnaby Easemont Aushor=
izetion By-lsw No,1,1957" De now reconsiderad,”

carried Unanimously,

Mcved by Cr, F,Philps,seconded oy Cr Morrison "That "Burnaoy Easemons AufhorQ

1za+ion By-law N0,.1,1957" oe now finslly adop+9oli ani shet tho Reeve dndi€lesk

©eCagtheri4edf+07918A {ne bDy-law and affix the Corporase seal thersto.”
Carried UnAnimcusly,

Moved by:Cr, Morrison,segonded by ¢r., W,P,Philps "ThAt "Burnaby lani Ssle
By-lew N0,4,1957" be reconsidered,” . ' '
. . ¢ Carried Unsnimously,

Mcved by Cr.Morrison,seconded oy Cr. W.P.Philps "That "Burnsoy Lend Sale By~
lew Nc,441957" oe now finally adopted anl that the Reeve snd Clérk pe guthcr-
ized +0 sign t+he oy-law and affix ¢he Corporat® seal e+heoreto,” - ° ‘

' carried Unanimcusly,

Moveli by cr. W,Philps,seconaed by Cr,. Hean "That "Burnaby Eighway Exchange
By=-lax No0,.2,1957" be now reconsidered,”

-~ Carried Unanimously,
Moved by cr, F,Philps,seconded oy Cr.Heah "That "Burnaoy Highway Exchange
By-law No0,2,1957" bs now finally sdopted and that the Reeve wnd Clérk oo
sUthorized to sign +ne ny-law and affix the Corporat+s® sdal thereso,”

Carriad Unanimously.

Moved by Ccr. Hean, scocnded by Cr.Morrison "That "Burnaby Fire Prevent ion
By-lawm 1936, Amendment By-lew 19577 be now insroduced apd the Council sit as
committeeé of ¢+he Whole with +he Reeve in +he Cheir s+c consider the dy-lew,”

The Reeve gsked t+he ques+ion:"Whae is your plessure Ni?hcggggagyggggfwously.

Mov;d oy Cr.Besn, geaonded by Cr Morriscn "Thg4 4he Oy-law be resdby short

b}
tirle. carrisd Unsnimeusly,
Moved by Cr.Hesn, svoconded oy Cr . Morrison "Thet the Commi¢tee risé and roport
L
the oy-law eomp%e{e #ithout smendment, cerried Unanimously.
The Council re-convened, .-

Moved Dy Cr.hean, seconded by Cr, Morrison “That "Burnaoy Fire Provensicn By-law

1936, Amendment+ Ry-law 1957" be now pussed,”
- <

Carried Ungnimously,

v

- . ¢

Jisoussions #eore holi oveween the principals of t+he Lake Ciey Indussrisl Corpcr-

sticn Limited und +he Council si++ing as & Committoe of ¢he Wholg in regard +0
the developmens of the Lake Ci+y ar<da in reLation +o0 t+he Company s ggplishﬁigg
L olled Ve

for purchiase of Block 3, J.L.l148; Loss 11 end 12, J,L.,6; ana Block

.

The Council re-ccnvened,

Moved by Cr.,Morrison,seeonded oy Cr,.Hean "That the Council rasolve in+o & Com-
mittee Of the Whole with +he Reave in +he Chair to consider "Lake City Induserial

Lend Sale By-luw No,3,1956",
Carried Unanimsusly.

.

The Reeve ssked +he quession:"Wne+ is your faevour wis+h ¢his oy=-law?"

Moved Dy Cr.Morriscn,seconded oy Cr.Hean "That the Dy-lew be read by shore ti¢le.”
Carried Ungnimously.

IS 3




povrer L

Ny 191

v
. 1

_“avel by Cr.Morrison,s¢conded by Cr.Hean "That ¢he Committee rise and repors s+he by~
Z1aw ocomplete wishout amendment,”

Carried T'lnanimously.
_The Counoil re-convened, .

yoveld by Cr. Morrison,ssocnded by Cr,Hean "Thas "lLake €1ty Induserisl Coporation Led .
Lend Sale By-lsw No,3,1956" bs now pagsed. ¢

. caerrisi Unanimously

A compleine was lodged with Council +hea+ +he Munio ipsl engine¢r 12 allegedly not
complying.wit+h direosicna of +he Council in respece cof a policy loid down lase yoar
- on equipmens hiring, !

. > a’ [N 1 TS
Moved oy Cr, Hean,seconded oy Cr.MorrisoN "Thas +he Chief Adminiserative Officer in-
vessigate this matter +0 determine wshether ornce +he Engineer is comglying #it¢h +he
policy and suomit & detalled report on his findings gnd conolugsions.

L ¢+« garried Unamimcusly.
The mee+ing then adjourned, s s 1. PR W

o -t 1
Moved® by Cr. Heen, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That ¢+he Council re-convenre and si+ as 8

L]
Board of Eeslth, . carrisd Unenimously

A Special Commistee cdmprising +he Molical Healsh Officer and Chief Sanitary Inspec-
+or suomisted a report on sn arrlicst ion frem Kiddi Rros, Produce Ltd, +0 oporste &
pault,x'-y killing plan+ st 2534 Trepp Rosd arising from +he closure of +he ousiness
by tne Jepartment cf, Agriculture on Jepomoer 31,1956 due ¢0 the Compsny noe comply~-
ing with Jominion poultry regulst ions, The Committed rerorsol +nss they nad rocevived
advice the Jominion suthorities weuld haye no odjecticn ¢o the re-opening of ¢his

business providing +he building erected complies with Jominion/Previneial ani Mun-
icipal regulations aprliceble thereto snd fursher recvided thet the Company first

cbtein Municipal arproval, The Committee advised &s having made a thersugh- inspec-
+ion of +he property which disclesed +né faor thot some difficpleies ocull be

oncouns ered in s+tempting ¢o control sewage and trude wgste from the plane by mesns /
of septic sank and disposel fielld met nols, The commi+tve recommonded ¢hat approva%
pe grented 10 +he operation of s+his business subject to the following ocniirions

being observed: ' .

1, That +he plane conform in i¢s onsire+y +0 all Jominion,Previnciel end Municipsl
regulatdcns pertaining thereto, ' ‘ .

2, That the ouilding be 1ocated in & positicn sesisfactory +0 the Healt+h Jepars+ment, f

3, Tha+ the property (comprising en erea of 115" oy 252") be held in 1+s entirety
fof building and sewuge control,

4, Thet the totsl kill of poultry not axoaed 500 per weak, = ! .

5., That +he existing poulsry house not De ugsed st &ny +ime for the housing or held~
ing cf roalery,

Moved oy Cr ,Hegn..s'aoogded oy Cr.Cafforky "Thas +he rocommendet ions of +he Specisl
commietee oo edopted, .

Carried Unanimously.

The .maet+ing then sdjcurned,
Confirmed:

Mheslsly . Mt

Reéeve Cleck,




